## YAHOO Over 55's Bushwalking Club

## **WALK DETAILS**

Walk Name	Kooljerinup Reserve Birchmont (dry walk)		
	In conjunction with Island Point to Herron Point (wet walk)		
Meeting Place	Mills Road, opposite Pioneer Place, about 3.7km from Forrest		
	Hwy. Note that Mills Rd is 16.6km south of Pinjarra Road.		
Grade	Easy		
Distance (Approx)	13 km		
Date Updated	21 November 2014		
Reference Maps	Google Earth is as good as any		
Walk Start	Mills Road, opposite Pioneer Place		
Comments	✓ The waders travel about 2kms across the estuary sandbar.		
	We aim to meet them at the caravan park at Herron Pont for		
	morning tea. There are toilets there.		

**Walk Description** 

walk Description				
Pt	Kms	Cumul	Observations	
Α	0.0	0.0	Pioneer Place	
В	0.40	0.40	Turn R into Big Lake Herron Pt Rd	
			Enter Kooljerrinup Reserve via the white steel gate, walk S	
С	3.00	3.40	Cross Herron Point Rd, continue S	
D	0.90	4.30	Turn R	
Е	0.30	4.60	View the estuary, look at the birdlife, return via same track	
С	1.20	5.80	Turn L into Herron Point Rd	
F	1.60	7.40	Arrive at Herron Point caravan park.	
•			Join the waders for morning tea	
G	0.40	7.80	Walk north along the shoreline, turn R onto sand track	
Н	0.40	8.20	Walk back to Herron Pt Rd	
С	1.20	9.40	Turn L into Big Lake Herron Pt Rd	
В	3.00	12.40	Turn R into Mills Rd, travel about 30 metres east	
	0.03	12.40	Enter gate to McLarty Lake Reserve	
J	0.60	13.00	Walk to McLarty Lake and return	
Α	0.40	13.40	Back at vehicles	
		•		